J-37 Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
SO
LEN
O
ID
 VA
LVES
ø1.214 (30.8)

Wire Color
Codes
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
* Blank entry indicates a "Standard" selection
(#10-32 female thread, in this case).
J-38Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
* Standard selection; will be used unless otherwise specified.
Standard selections are not referenced in final part number.
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
Orifice MOPD CV KV
1  Primary Prefix
Body Stop
psi bar Body Stop Body Stop Grommet Housing Unfilled
Conduit Housinginches mm inches mm
3-WAY
1/32 0.79 3/64 1.19 100 6.9 0.018 0.040 0.0153 0.034 BL3111 BL3121
1/16 1.59 1/16 1.59 50 3.4 0.070 0.070 0.060 0.060 BL3113 BL3123
2-WAY
1/16 1.59 — — 240 12.4 0.065 — 0.056 — BL2011 BL2021
5/64 1.98 — — 180 10.3 0.09 — 0.078 — BL2012 BL2022
3/32 2.38 — — 150 8.3 0.155 — 0.134 — BL2013 BL2023
7/64 2.78 — — 120 6.2 0.2 — 0.173 — BL2014 BL2024
1/8 3.18 — — 60 4.1 0.24 — 0.208 — BL2015 BL2025
5/32 3.97 — — 45 2.1 0.3 — 0.259 — BL2016 BL2026
3/16 4.76 — — 20 1 0.43 — 0.372 — BL2017 BL2027
BL Series / p2of2 / 22-JUN-17
LATCHING VALVES
1Part Prefix Table
2 Coil Construction
  1 = Encapsulated Coil, Class-B (130°C),
    Lead Wires 18˝ Long, #20 AWG
  2 = Encapsulated Coil, Class-F (155°C),
    Lead Wires 18˝ Long, #20 AWG
3 Body Material
  BB = Brass
  SB1 = 303 Stainless Steel
  SB5 = 316 Stainless Steel
4 Plunger Seal Material
  H = Hydrin®
  V = Viton®
  PF = Perfluoroelastomer
5 O-Ring Material
  NBO = Nitrile®
  VO = Viton®
  PFO = Perfluoroelastomer
6 Body Port Configuration
  LC = 1/8˝ NPT female ports
  LB = 1/4˝ NPT female ports
  MM3 = Manifold-Mount (5/16˝ thread stud)
7 Exhaust Port
  (blank) = #10-32 female thread*
  AB = 1/8˝ Brass Barb Fitting
  AD = 1/8˝ NPT Brass Adapter
8 Voltage
  C202 = 6 VDC, 7 Watts Latching, 5 Watts Unlatching
  C203 = 12 VDC, 9 Watts Latching, 7 Watts Unlatching
  C204 = 24 VDC, 9 Watts Latching, 7 Watts Unlatching
  C202D = 6 VDC, 7 Watts Latching, 5 Watts Unlatching
    with internal diodes
  C203D = 12 VDC, 9 Watts Latching, 7 Watts Unlatching
    with internal diodes
  C204D = 24 VDC, 9 Watts Latching, 7 Watts Unlatching
    with internal diodes